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NEDAA - Land Claims 

3/4'' video, 19 , NNBY, colour, sound, 42 min. 38 sec. 

The subject of this video is the Yukon First Nation Land Claim. 
The program features a brief interview with Judy Gingell (CYI), 
coverage of the Third Kaska Nation Assembly, and a look at a 
Native fishing dispute in the Mayo area (Chief Robert Hagar is 
featured). 

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 
1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are 
available at the A/V Unit. 

Subject headings: 

Indians of North America - Yukon Territory - Land Claims 
Kaska Indians 

Video number: V-238 
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Catalogue Number: V-239 

DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program title: Land Claims 

Time/Footage 

0:00 

0:15 

1:30 

2:03 

2:20 

3:45 

4:30 

5:25 

6:10 

6:48 

8:36 

9:30 

Description Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

Vic Istchencko begins an colour, sound 
interview with Judy Gingell 

Judy comments on Government 
response to CYI concerns 
over Land Claims regarding 
the Sparrow decision 

Discussion on Land Claims 
ratification 

End of interview (seems to 
have been cut short) 

Beginning of coverage of the 
Third Kaska Nation Assembly/ 
Art Johns and other Elders 
speak to the gathering 

Float plane landing, people 
gathering for Assembly 

Chief Dixon Lutes opens 
Assembly 

Chief Emile McKook addresses 
Assembly 

Chief Hammond Dick addresses 
Assembly 

Kaska people speak about 
terms of the proposed Land 
Claims settlement 

Elders express concern about 
what will happen when the 
Land Claims money runs out 

Art Johns urges people to 
have patience in making a 
Land Claims settlement 
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11:30 

13:00 

14:38 

16:15 

16:50 

18:12 

21:25 

22:35 

24:20 

25:00 

26:10 

27:35 

28:30 

28:50 

29:45 

Catalogue Number: v- Z'3B 

Kaska leaders explain the 
Land claims settlement to 
Band members 

Hammond Dick talks about 
Land Claims and Resource 
management 

Jim Harper (lawyer) explains 
how management is to be done 
after Land claims is 
settled, he also explains 
why the Kaska Nation is 
rejecting the deal 

Feasting at the Assembly 

Guest Speaker Dave Porter 
addresses the Assembly and 
speaks about human rights 

Third day of the As.sembly -
alcohol and drug abuse are 
discussed 

Hammond Dick describes how a 
Tribal Council System would 
work for the Kaska people 

Some final thoughts at the 
Assembly from Hammond Dick 
and Elders 

End of coverage of the 
Assembly 

Beginning of segment on Mayo 
fishing dispute 

David Moses Praying at 
Robert Hagar's fishing camp, 
narration regarding fishing 
rights. dispute 

Women singing 'Praise the 
Lord' 

Prayer 

Film footage of salmon 
fishing 

Mayo Chief Robert Hagar 
fishing without a license 

black and 
white 

colour 
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31:30 

32:00 

33:45 

34:45 

38:45 

40:10 

42:38 
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Kids cleaning fish 

Band advisor Tom Cove 
talking to the people about 
co-management of resources 

Band decides to keep fishing 
and makes various demands of 
Government 

Fisheries officials arrive 
to "get an earful" from the 
Natives 

Fisheries officials leave 

Robert Hagar talks to Vic 
Istchencko about the Band's 
negative feelings towards 
Whitehorse 

End/no credits 




