NEDAA - Land Claims

3/4" video, 19 , NNBY, colour, sound, 42 min. 38 sec.

The subject of this video is the Yukon First Nation Land Claim. The program features a brief interview with Judy Gingell (CYI), coverage of the Third Kaska Nation Assembly, and a look at a Native fishing dispute in the Mayo area (Chief Robert Hagar is featured).

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V Unit.

Subject headings:

Indians of North America - Yukon Territory - Land Claims Kaska Indians

Video number: V-238

Catalogue Number: V-238

DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program title: Land Claims

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour/ bw/mag/opt/sil)
0:00	Vic Istchencko begins an interview with Judy Gingell	colour, sound
0:15	Judy comments on Government response to CYI concerns over Land Claims regarding the Sparrow decision	
1:30	Discussion on Land Claims ratification	
2:03	End of interview (seems to have been cut short)	
2:20	Beginning of coverage of the Third Kaska Nation Assembly/ Art Johns and other Elders speak to the gathering	
3:45	Float plane landing, people gathering for Assembly	
4:30	Chief Dixon Lutes opens Assembly	
5:25	Chief Emile McKook addresses Assembly	
6:10	Chief Hammond Dick addresses Assembly	
6:48	Kaska people speak about terms of the proposed Land Claims settlement	
8:36	Elders express concern about what will happen when the Land Claims money runs out	
9:30	Art Johns urges people to have patience in making a Land Claims settlement	

11:30	Kaska leaders explain the Land claims settlement to Band members	
13:00	Hammond Dick talks about Land Claims and Resource management	
14:38	Jim Harper (lawyer) explains how management is to be done after Land claims is settled, he also explains why the Kaska Nation is rejecting the deal	
16:15	Feasting at the Assembly	
16:50	Guest Speaker Dave Porter addresses the Assembly and speaks about human rights	
18:12	Third day of the Assembly - alcohol and drug abuse are discussed	
21:25	Hammond Dick describes how a Tribal Council System would work for the Kaska people	
22:35	Some final thoughts at the Assembly from Hammond Dick and Elders	
24:20	End of coverage of the Assembly	
25:00	Beginning of segment on Mayo fishing dispute	
26:10	David Moses Praying at Robert Hagar's fishing camp, narration regarding fishing rights dispute	
27:35	Women singing 'Praise the Lord'	
28:30	Prayer	
28:50	Film footage of salmon black and fishing white	
29:45	Mayo Chief Robert Hagar colour fishing without a license	

Catalogue Number: V-238

31:30	Kids cleaning fish	
32:00	Band advisor Tom Cove talking to the people about co-management of resources	
33:45	Band decides to keep fishing and makes various demands of Government	
34:45	Fisheries officials arrive to "get an earful" from the Natives	
38:45	Fisheries officials leave	
40:10	Robert Hagar talks to Vic Istchencko about the Band's negative feelings towards Whitehorse	
42:38	End/no credits	